GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6701
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012

LPG DISTRIBUTORS AND RETAIL OUTLETS
Jahan Kaisar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the area-wise details of the new LPG dealerships and retail outlets of diesel and petroleum products opened in Uttar Pradesh
including Sitapur area during the last three years ; and

(b) the details of the existing and proposed LPG dealership and retail outlets of diesel and petroleum products in Sitapur area of Uttar
Pradesh ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH )

(@) : During the last three years, Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have commissioned 306 LPG distributorship
including 187 Rajiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitarak (RGGLV) distributorships and 731 Retail Outlets (ROs) in the State of Uttar Pradesh.
Of these, 13 LPG distributorship including 2 RGGLYV distributorships and 17 ROs have been commissioned in Sitapur district of Uttar
Pradesh.

(b) : As on 01.04.2012, OMCs are operating 26 LPG distributorships including 11 RGGLV distributorships and 92 ROs in Sitapur
district of Uttar Pradesh.

Further, OMCs have planned 40 LPG distributorships including 34 RGGLV distributorships and 22 ROs in Sitapur district of Uttar
Pradesh.
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